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GOVERNMENT OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 

Dupont Circle Advisory Neighborhood Commission 2B 

 

 

 

 

 

June 18, 2012 

Catrina Harrison    
District Department of Transportation  

Public Space Permit Branch, Third Floor  

1100 4th Street, SW   

Washington, D.C. 20004 

catrina.harrison@dc.gov 

 

Re:  Application by Policy, 1904 14th Street NW, for renewal of T Street sidewalk cafe 

and addition of ornamental fence (2B09) 

Dear Ms. Harrison: 

At its regular meeting on June 13, 2011, the Dupont Circle Advisory Neighborhood 

Commission (“ANC 2B” or “Commission”) considered the above-referenced matter. 

With all of the Commissioners present, a quorum at a duly-noticed public meeting, the 

Commission approved the following resolution by a vote of (9-0): 

(1) ANC 2B supports the addition of an ornamental fence on the T Street sidewalk café 

and; 

(2) ANC 2B also requests that the period for annual renewal of the T Street sidewalk cafe 

be extended to September 30, 2012, so that Policy may operate the T Street sidewalk cafe 

for a full season before needing to seek renewal. 

Commissioners Ramon Estrada (ramon.estrada@dupontcircleanc.net), Will Stephens 

(will.stephens@dupontcircleanc.net), and Mike Feldstein 

(mike.feldstein@dupontcircleanc.net) are the representatives in this matter. 

We particularly appreciate Mr. Marcou attending our meeting in person to help explain 

this application. 

ON BEHALF OF THE COMMISSION. 

Sincerely, 
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Will Stephens, Chair 

cc: 

PublicSpace.Committee@dc.gov 

Juan Amaya (juan.amaya@dc.gov) 

Gilberto Solano (gilberto.solano@dc.gov) 

Skip Coburn (skipcoburn@earthlink.net) 

Raj Multani (raj.multani@gmail.com) 

Asim Walia (asim.walia@gmail.com)  

 


